USPTO

9/19/2008 10:29:46 AM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

TO:DONALD J. BIRD COMPANY:1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version	·		09/16/2008 500649217		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees address previously recorded on Reel 013814 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest (SEE DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS).			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			<u> </u>	
N AstraZeneca, AB			ame	Execution Date 06/13/2002]
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AstraZeneca, AB				
Street Address:	3-151 65				4
City:	Sodertalje				4
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Name: Street Address:	The University Court of the University of Aberdeen Regent Walk				
City:	Aberdeen				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	AB24 3FX				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 68940		689405	58	7. 00.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)739-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2027393000					
Email: dbird@morganiewis.com					
Correspondent Name: DONALD J. BIRD					
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			056291-5038		
		i			

09/25/2008 11:48 2027393915 MORGAN LEWIS PAGE 05/07

USPTO

9/19/2008 10:29:48 AM

PAGE 4/006

Fax Server

TO:DONALD J. BIRD COMPANY:1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donald J. Bird

Total Attachments; 2
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0751 **USPTO**

9/19/2008 10:29:46 AM PAGE

5/006

Fax Server

TO: DONALD J. BIRD COMPANY: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

-71

🦥 Z70474/UST

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca, AB, [hereinafter also referred to as ASSIGNOR], a company created and existing under the Laws of Sweden, having its head office at S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden, has acquired the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to the application for

United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/889,409 filed on July 17, 2001;

AND WHEREAS AstraZeneca, AB, a company created and existing under the Laws of Sweden, having its head office at S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden, and The University Court of the University of Aberdeen of Regent Walk, Aberdeen, AB24 3FX, United Kingdom [hereinafter also collectively referred to as JOINT ASSIGNEES], are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed application for United States Letters Patent and the invention(s) covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold and transferred, and by these presents does assign, sell and transfer unto the said JOINT ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be jointly held and enjoyed by the said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent on said application, when granted, in the joint names of AstraZeneca, AB and The University Court of the University of Aberdeen of

USPTO

9/19/2008 10:29:46 AM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO:DONALD J. BIRD COMPANY:1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

270474/UST

Regent Walk as the joint assignees of ASSIGNOR's entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to the JOINT ASSIGNEES or their representatives, any facts known to it or the inventors in the listed application for Letters Patent respecting said invention(s), and have the inventors sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said applications to be issued as Letters Patent to said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, in order for the JOINT ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AstraZenecia, AB has executed this Assignment

this 13 day of JUNE

_, 2002

Signed by AstraZeneca, AB

/ Komu eu.

2